Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo

MUNICIPALITY OF MINA

---000---

Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

RESOLUTION NO. 2015 - 064

RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF MS. MARIA C. TOMO, AS MUNICIPAL CIVIL REGISTRAR OFFICER, SG-24, OF THIS MUNICIPALITY EFFECTIVE JUNE 01, 2015

WHEREAS, the Local Chief Executive indorsed to this Honorable Body that reappointment of Ms. Maria C. Tomo as Municipal Civil Registrar Officer, of this Municipality for legislative concurrence effective June 01, 2015;

WHEREAS, the subject appointee has incurred a very satisfactory performance as Municipal Civil Registrar in 2014 based on her ICPR, submitted which made her qualified to be re-appointed;

WHEREAS, Book III, Chapter II, Section (443) (d) of the Local Government Code of 1991 provides that Municipal Civil Registrar Officer shall be appointed by the Municipal Mayor with the concurrence of the majority of all Sangguniang Bayan Members, subject to Civil Service Law, rules and regulations;

WHEREAS, after thorough discussions on the matter and found to be in order and sufficient for concurrence, the August Body hereby concur the appointment of Ms. Maria C. Tomo as Municipal Civil Registrar Officer of this Municipality effective June 01, 2015.

NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to confirm the appointment of Ms. Maria C. Tomo as Municipal Civil Registrar Officer of this Municipality effective June 01, 2015.

ADOPTED this 18th day of June 2015, on motion of Hon. Cleofe A. Grabato duly seconded by Hon. Ariel V. Novo and Hon. Celso S. Justado.

UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED.	
I hereby certify to the correctness of the foregoing Ro	esolution.
ATTESTED:	(SGD.)MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian
(SGD.)HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA Presiding Officer	APPROVED:

(SGD.)HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor